SOUTH HYKEHAM PARISH COUNCIL

The South Hykeham Annual Parish meeting will take place on Wednesday 13th April 2022, at 6.30pm in South Hykeham Community Primary School, Wath Lane, South Hykeham.

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for absence.
- 2. Annual presentation of Community Awards.
- 3. Clerk's notes of the last Annual Parish meeting held remotely on Weds 14th April 2021 to be adopted as the minutes of the last Annual Parish Meeting. The meeting was convened under The Local Authorities and Police and Crime Panel (Coronavirus) Flexibility of Local Authorities and Police and Crime Panel Meetings (England and Wales) Regulations 2020.
- 4. Police Report.
- 5. Reports.
- a) South Hykeham Parish Council Annual Report.
- b) District Councillors' reports.
- c) County Councillors' reports.
- d) Village Organisations' reports.
- 6. South Hykeham Parish Council's 10 Year Strategy update.
- 7. Parish Council Grants and Donations 2021/22.
- 8. Finance Report 2021/22.
- 9. Update on project to improve the surface of Public Bridleway North Hykeham 2 between Ascot Way and Mill Lane.

10.	Parishioner	's	Open	Forum	and	Questions.
-----	-------------	----	------	--------------	-----	-------------------

Cllr Pam Whittaker Chairman	

South Hykeham Parish Council 22nd March 2022

Clerk: Carolyn Wilkinson South Hykeham Parish Council Tel: 07762 318013

Email: southhykehampc@gmail.com

Website: https://south-hykeham.parish.lincolnshire.gov.uk/